Return To:
LIEN SOLUTIONS
PO BOX 29071
GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071

This document prepared by:
BCM-LIEN SOLUTIONS
LAKEISHA WALL
330 NORTH BRAND BLVD., SUITE 700
GLENDALE, CA 91203

20210127000045130 01/27/2021 12:07:49 PM REL 1/2

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

PAL PARTNERS, LLC current holder of a certain Mortgage executed by ATTIC PLUS STORAGE IV, LLP, AN ALABAMA LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP, to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA dated 11/22/2005, and filed for record on 11/23/2005, as Instrument No: 20051123000611120, in the office of the Probate Judge of Shelby County, Alabama in the original principal amount of \$9,000,000.00, and secured upon the property located at 3357 Pelham Parkway, Pelham, AL, 35124(see below for additional property locations), hereby certifies that the Mortgage is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid, satisfied, or otherwise discharged.

ALSO TO RELEASE AN ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS DATED 11/22/2005 AND RECORDED ON 11/23/2005 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20051123000611130

Additional Property Locations: 2611 Pelham Parkway, Pelham, AL 35124 5320 Highway 280, Birmingham, AL 35242

PAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Wayne Cohen

Its: Authorized Person

Witness Victoria Kang

STATE OF NEW YORK

On January 26, 2021 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Wayne Cohen, Authorized Person of PAL PARTNERS, LLC personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Mediane Cananco On Notary Public \_\_\_\_\_

DENISE CARAMELLI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA6119689 Qualified in Nessau County
Certificate File in New York County
Commission Expires 12/6/2024



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
01/27/2021 12:07:49 PM
\$26.00 JESSICA

20210127000045130

alei 5. Buyl